2025-001-514 and 752
Project Title:
Location:
Supplier:
Address:
Contact Number:
TIN Number:
                   Please  quote your  lowest price  on  the items/ listed below, subject to the General
conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your  quotation duly
signed by your representative not later than June 16, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith.
Note:
1 All entries must be type written.
2 Delivery period is within fifteen (15) days
3 Warranty shall be for the period of six months (6) months for supplies and materials,
one (1) year for equipment, from date of acceptance by the procuring entity.
4 Price validity shall be for the period of thirty (30) calendar days.
5 G-eps registration certificate shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
6 Suppliers shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product being offered.
1 1 unit 44,000.00
2 1 unit 70,000.00
TOTAL PRICE
Province of Oriental Mindoro
PhilGeps Ref: No.  BAC and Mayor's Office
Supply and Delivery of two (2) units of Scanner
Municipality of Gloria
Project Number:  Date:  June 12, 2025
Quotation No.:2025-NP-044
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
ITEM NO.
MANULITO S. RODRIGUEZ
Scanner
Capacity: Max 50sheets
Documents Sizes: Paper size minimum: 2.1 " x 2.9"
Daily Duty Cycle: 3000 sheets
Optical Resolution: At least 600dpi
Scanning Speed: At least 18 ppm/ 36 ipm: 600 dpi Black, Grey and
White
UNIT PRICE
Grayscale Bit Depth: Pixel internal/ 8-bit external
Color Bit Depth: At least 48-bits per pixel/ 24bit external
MCR/BAC Chairman
QTY. UNIT
Operating Systems: Windows 8, windows 7, windows vista (32/64-
bit), windows XP Professional x64, windows XP Professional,
Windows XP home Edition Mac OS X 10.8.x., 10.7.x, 10.6.x,
10.5.8
SCANNER
*Image Sensor Typre: Color CCDs
*Light Source:  White LED Array x 2 (front x 1, back x 1)
*Optical Resolution: 600 dpi
*Output Resolution: Color (24-bit), Grayscale (8-bit), Monochrome
* Output Color Depth: 24-bit, graysclae, 8-bit, Monochrome 1-bit
*Internal Video Processing: 1024 levels(10bit)
*Image: Hardware-Drop out color-Red, green, blue
*Scanning Speed-Simplex: 60 ppm (200/300 dpi)
                                    Duplex: 120 ipm (200/300 dpi)
*ADF Capacity: 80 sheets (A4 80 g/m² or Letter 20 lb)
AT LEAST
Republic of the Philippines
DESCRIPTION
Scanner Type: Sheet-feed, one-pass duplex color scanner
______________________
______________________
Warranty:                  ______________________
Price Validity:            ______________________
                          After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote
       you on the item at     prices noted above
Canvass By:
*Interface: USB 3.0 / USB 2.0 / USB 1.1
Note:1 year warranty
*Expected Daily Volume: 9,000 Sheets
                    Date
Printed Name / Signature
Tel. No./Cellphone No.
e-mail address
*Dimensions*15 (W x D x H):300 x 170 x 163 mm (11.8 x 6.7 x
6.4 in.)
*Weight: 4.2 kg (9.3 lb)
DANILO M. SELDA
Municipal BAC Canvaseer